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Name, Title, and Principal Place of Tssue.

Average
Awmounts

Old Bank Tonbridge, Tonbridge and
Tonbridge Wells Old Bank, Ton-
bridge and Tonbridge Wells and
Sevenoaks Bank cvciiiininiiiniaien.

Oxfordshire Witney Bank .co.cevevaenne.

Pease’s Old Bank, Hull, the Hull
Old Bank and Beverley Bank......

Penzance Bank

Peterborough Bank and Oundle Bank.

Peterborough Bank......ccoonvvenininiins

Pembrokeshn'e Bank .

Penzance Union Bank Falmouth
Bank, and Truro Bgmk

...........................

............

Refldmg Bank teeveeeniieeireierennrnennenns
Reading Bank .eocveuerenreeeerannnenenens
Richmond Bank .eeeveeeeevvrereeuesuenns
Ringwood and Poole Bank, and Town
and County of Poole Bank .. ...t }
Rochdale Bank .ccveviiivericniiiinennnns
Rochester, Chatham, and Strood Bank
Romsey and Hampshire Bank............
Royston Bank .....covveeivniiiiiniiiannns
Rugby Bank ..coviiiiiiiiiicinieiiinnn
RyeBank..ocoieiiiiiiiiiiiiinniiiiiniene
Reigate and Darking Bank, and Rei- |
gate, Croydon, and Darking Bank |
Ross Old Bank, Herefordshire

Baffron Walden and North Essex Bank
Salop Bank ...covieviiiiiiiiiiiniiecenienin,
Scarborough Old Bank . ceean
Shrewshury and Market Dmyton Bank

Shrewsbury Old Bank and Shrews-}>

bury and Ludlow Bank
Sittingbourne and Milton Bank.........
Southampton Town and County Bank
Southwell Bank ...coceveveriiriiiiniane.
Saint Albans Bank ..oeovviiiiiniiiinnins
Salisbury Bank .oocviiiiiiniiininn
Shaftesbury Bank
Southampton and Hampshlre Bank
Stone Bank ..... SRR Nevhenaenerereens
Stourbridge Bank ........ e
Stafford Old Bank ....ccceeveeerenenns
Stamford and Rutland B‘mk
Stourbridge Old Bank.....c.covvvirennnns
Shrewsbury and Welsh Pool Bank......
Saint Albans and Herts Bank

...........

sehessncsscensenensennace

Taunton Bank.ivceeviiiaviiiiiiiiinienenn.
Tavistock Bank .c.ccveveiiverninienenene.
Thornbury Bank......ccovvuvininnerinnans
Tiverton and Devonshire Bank .........
Thrapston and Kettering Bank,
Northamptonshire ..... ............
Tring Bank and Chesham Bank
Towcester Old Bank
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Penzance .......... .
Peterborough ......
Peterborough ......
Haverfordwest......

Reading
Roadl ntr

............
............

ngwood veeerens
Rochdale .ov.uvneeees

............

............

..................

.............

Saffron Walden ...
Shrewsbury .........
Scaiborough  ......
Shrewsbury.........

Shrewsbury ........ .

Sittingbourne ......
Southampton ......
Southwell............
St-. Albans ...
Salisbury ........ e
Shaftesbury.......
Southampton
(3170) <Y S
Stourbridge ...
Stafford .....v.ovin
Stamford ......a....
Stourbridge ..., ...,
Shrewsbury .........
St. Albans

.........

Taunton ....ee......
Tavistock............
Thornbury
Tiverton

..........

Thrapston

Tring ..oovinvennnns
Towcester

C

.........

Penzance «eueenne..is

Beeching and Sons .....cleveennenes
Williams, Clinch, and Co. .........

Pease and Co. ..

Batten and Co.  ceevevvrerernniennans
Messrs. Yorke.oieeeeeeniviieiinnnas
Simpson, White, and Simpson ...
J.and W, Walters ....cooevees onnee

Ricketts, Enthoven, and Co. ......

...................

Simonds and Co..eeverreererannrerens
Stephens, Blandy, and Co..
Stapleton and Co.

Ledfrard and Sons

Clement, Royds, and Co.
Day and Nicholson ......cecvvvnnne.
Footner and Son.....ovvivveeeiinnen.
Fordham and Sons ......cevuvinnnn
Butlin and Son  ..c.ceieiisiieniin...
Curteis, Pomfret, and Co .........

Nash and Co. viveveviernnirinennnnes
Prichard and Allaway.....c..........

..................
..................

.........

Messrs. Gibson secevviniviincieeinns
Burton, Lloyd, and Co. .....e......
Woodall and Co..ovevvernveruninenins
Adams, Adams, and Co.............

Rocke, Eytons, and Co. ............

Vallance and Son
Maddison and Son
Wylde and Co.euvernieneeninnnnnnnes
J. 8. Story
Messrs. Brodie...ceveveenrnenerasenns
Brodie and Kingw..cviierienrnianann,
Atherley and Fall
W. MoOre .ivvviieciciinreinsanasanes
Rufford, Wragge, and Co. .

Stevenson and Co.
Eaton, Cayley, and Co. ............
Bate and Robins ceevevvieriiiininnnns
Beck, Downward, and Co. .........
Gibson and Sturt....oeeresrecenecenes

..................

...........................
..................

redcesssinsrsennes

Messrs. Badeock ...... .
Gill, Rundle, and Co. .:.::
Rolph, Yates, and Parslow.........
Dunsford and Barne

Yorke and Eland.......... teererenas

Butcher and Sofe..ereeeerernene.
J. and 8. Percival

...............

sarebess abneneann

£,
9397
9636

47540
9975
10793
10070
9700

27537

36078
36233
6000

6232
5275
9973
3818
14123
10846
23302

13887
4027

33168
16299
24746

7206

34047

4425
16260
12848

2599
22648

9121

5396

7586

12084
27545
18082
21097

2150
27935
12882
10140
10759

9887
13722

8881

16976 .



