Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Old Deals Technidae (Technidae and )	1		£.
Old Bank Tonbridge, Tonbridge and Tonbridge Wells Old Bank, Ton- bridge and Tonbridge Wells and Sevenoaks Bank	Tonbridge	Beeching and Sons	9397
Oxfordshire Witney Bank	Witney	Williams, Clinch, and Co	963 <b>6</b>
Pease's Old Bank, Hull, the Hull Old Bank and Beverley Bank	Hull	Pease and Co	47540
Penzance Bank Peterborough Bank and Oundle Bank Peterborough Bank Pembrokeshire Bank Penzance Union Bank, Falmouth	Penzance	Batten and Co. Messrs. Yorke Simpson, White, and Simpson J. and W. Walters	9975 10793 10070 9700
Bank, and Truro Bank	Penzance	Ricketts, Enthoven, and Co	27537
Reading Bank	Reading	Simonds and Co	36078 36233 6000
and County of Poole Bank	Ringwood	Ledgard and Sons	9232
Rochdale Bank Rochester, Chatham, and Strood Bank Romsey and Hampshire Bank Royston Bank Rugby Bank Rye Bank Rye Bank Reigate and Darking Bank, and Rei-	Rochdale	Clement, Royds, and Co. Day and Nicholson Footner and Son Fordham and Sons Butlin and Son Curteis, Pomfret, and Co.	5275 9973 3818 14123 10846 23302
gate, Croydon, and Darking Bank J Ross Old Bank, Herefordshire	Reigate	Nash and Co	13887
Saffron Walden and North Essex Bank Salop Bank Scarborough Old Bank Shrewsbury and Market Drayton Bank Shrewsbury Old Bank and Shrews- bury and Ludlow Bank Sittingbourne and Milton Bank Southampton Town and County Bank Southwell Bank Saint Albans Bank Salisbury Bank Shaftesbury Bank Shaftesbury Bank Stouthampton and Hampshire Bank Stourbridge Bank Stourbridge Bank Stafford Old Bank Stamford and Rutland Bank Stourbridge Old Bank Shrewsbury and Welsh Pool Bank Saint Albans and Herts Bank	Saffron Walden Shrewsbury Scarborough Shrewsbury Shrewsbury Sittingbourne Southampton Southwell St. Albans Salisbury Shaftesbury Southampton Stone Stouebridge Stafford Stamford Stourbridge Shrewsbury St. Albans	Messrs. Gibson Burton, Lloyd, and Co. Woodall and Co. Adams, Adams, and Co. Rocke, Eytons, and Co. Vallance and Son Maddison and Son Wylde and Co. J. S. Story Messrs. Brodie Brodie and King Atherley and Fall W. Moore Rufford, Wragge, and Co. Stevenson and Co. Eaton, Cayley, and Co. Bate and Robins Beek, Downward, and Co. Gibson and Sturt.	33468 16299 24746 7206 34047 4425 16260 12848 2599 22648 9121 5396 7586 16976 12084 27545 18082 21097 2150
Taunton Bank	Taunton Tavistock Thornbury Tiverton Thrapston Tring Towcester	Messrs. Badcock Gill, Rundle, and Co Rolph, Yates, and Parslow Dunsford and Barne Yorke and Eland Butcher and Son, J. and S. Percival	27935 12882 10140 10759 9887 13722 8881